AGENDA THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA

Conducted remotely in accordance with Governor's Executive Order No. 20-03 Friday, April 17, 2020 9:00 a.m.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES AND RATIFICATION OF ACTIONS TAKEN ON FEBRUARY 7, 2020
- IV. RESOLUTIONS

Recognition for Regent Nicole Kent, University of Nebraska at Kearney Recognition for Regent Emily Johnson, University of Nebraska-Lincoln Recognition for Regent Keith Ozanne, University of Nebraska Medical Center Recognition for Regent Aya Yousuf, University of Nebraska at Omaha

<u>Due to the need for a remote meeting, arising from the pandemic outbreak of COVID 19, the</u>
Board of Regents, in compliance with Standing Rule 7.1, proposes to waive certain elements in

University of Nebraska Medical Center

- 4. Approval is requested to create a Doctor of Public Health in the College of Public Health at UNMC Addendum VII-A-4 **APPROVED**
- 5. Approval is requested to create a Master of Diagnostic Cytology in the College of Allied Health Professions at UNMC Addendum VII-A-5 **APPROVED**

B. BUSINESS AFFAIRS

University of Nebraska

1. Approve the new *Board of Regents Policy* RP-6.8, External Financing Addendum VII-B-1 **APPROVED**

University of Nebraska Medical Center

 Approval to establish a quasi-endowment from the unrestricted residual funds of the Medical Student Aid Program to establish the "UNMC Student Success Scholarship" Addendum VII-B-2 APPROVED

VIII. UNIVERSITY ADMINISTRATIVE AGENDA

- A. ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
- B. BUSINESS AFFAIRS

University of Nebraska Medical Center

1. Approve a scope and privately funded budget change of \$4,660,000 for the Wittson Hall Renovation/Wigton Heritage Center Project on the University of Nebraska Medical Center campus Addendum VIII-B-1 **APPROVED**

C. FOR INFORMATION ONLY

- 1. University of Nebraska Strategic Planning Framework Addendum VIII-C-1
- 2. University of Nebraska Strategic Framework Accountability Measures Addendum VIII-C-2
- 3. Calendar of establishing and reporting accountability measures Addendum VIII-C-3
- 4. University of Nebraska Strategic Dashboard Indicators Addendum VIII-C-4
- 5. Board of Regents agenda items related to the University of Nebraska Strategic Framework Addendum VIII-C-5

D. REPORTS – THE CHAIR ACCEPTED THE REPORTS

- Quarterly Personnel Reports for the period October through December 2019 Addendum VIII-D-1
- 2. Spring 2020 Enrollment report Addendum VIII-D-2
- 3. Strategic Framework report on Workforce Opportunities and Academic Program Alignment [3-h-i & iii] Addendum VIII-D-3
- 4. Strategic Framework reports on Entrepreneurship [5-d] Addendum VIII-D-4
- 5. Expedited Approval of the Museum Studies Graduate Certificate in the Department of Anthropology in the College of Arts and Sciences at the University of Nebraska-Lincoln (UNL) Addendum VIII-D-5
- 6. Naming the Women's Team Room at the new gymnastics facility at the University of Nebraska-Lincoln "The Cory Wiedel Family Team Room," pursuant to *Board of Regents Policy* RP-6.2.7.3.b Addendum VIII-D-6
- 7. Naming the genetics conference center within the Munroe-Meyer Institute "the Warren G. Sanger Conference Center," pursuant to *Board of Regents Policy* RP-6.2.7.3b Addendum VIII-D-7
- 8. Quarterly Status of Capital ConstrusSTD. A-D-4[(on.0009 Tc.0005 Twithineebrasksey)-7.5(er Institution of Capital Construs) of Capital Construstor of Capital Constructor of Capital Constructor of Capital Capital Constructor of Capital Capital

- 13. Approve naming of the new Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics Building as "Discovery Hall" Addendum VIII-D-13
- 14. Report on exercise of emergency authority in RP-6.3.1., paragraph 6.b., to authorize contract Addendum VIII-D-14
- IX. ADDITIONAL BUSINESS